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VIONTA GQ2
Qi2 Power Bank with Built-In Cable

Specification

* Qi2 Power Bank with Built-In Cable
Total Cell Capacity: 10000mAh
Model Name: VIONTA GQ2
Battery Capacity: 5000mAh / 7.7V / 38.5Wh
Input Power:

USB-C: 5V=3A /9V=3A / 12V=2.25A / 15V=1.8A / 20V=1.35A
USB-C Cable: 5V=3A/9V=3A / 12V=2.25A / 15V=1.8A/

20V=1.35A

Output Power:

- Wireless: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W

+ USB-C: 5V=3A/9V=3A/ 12V=2.5A /15V=2A / 20V=1.5A

- USB-C Cable: 5V=3A/9V=3A/12V=2.5A / 15V=2A / 20V=1.5A
+ USB-C Cable + Lightning Adapter: E

- Wireless + USB-C + USB-C Cable: 5V=3A (15W max.)
Operating Temperature: 0°C - 35°C
Size: 105.8 x 68 x 23 mm

1-Year Limited Warranty

Weight: 225 g

Made in China

*The product can only be used to charge smartphones / earbuds. Please refer to
the user manual for instructions and more product information.

*This product does not support simultaneous charging and discharging.

FCC Statement

This device complies wih Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation s subject to the following two
condtions: (1) This device ray not cause harmfl nterference,and (2] Tis device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsisle for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipmen has been tested and found to comply with thelimits for s Class 8 dig
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonab
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation,

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined byturning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures

ital
e

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

= Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
he receiver is connected

+ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF warning statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used
in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Product Introduction

LED Display Introduction

Detachable—.
Adapter

(In/Out)

Charging Methods

_~—— Hidden Display

Charge 2 devices
simultaneously

Charge 3 devices
simultaneously

Charge 1 device with
magnetic attachment

Place AirPods on the charging area
*Supports AirPods with a wireless charging case.
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L@ Status Indicator

AIRPLANE MODE
Enable Airplane Mode
1. Press the button once to power on the power bank.
2. Press and hold the button for 3 seconds — status indicator will flash 3 times.
After the power bank shuts down, it enters Airplane Mode.
3. If wireless charging doesn’t work (USB-C charging is normal), make sure
Airplane Mode is enabled

Disable Airplane Mode

1. When Airplane Mode is enabled, press the button once to power on the
power bank.

2. Press and hold the button for 3 seconds — status indicator will stay on for 3
seconds and then turn off. Wait for the power bank to shut down to exit
Airplane Mode.

3.1f the power bank snaps-to-charge, Airplane Mode is disabled.

Indicator Notice: When Airplane Mode is enabled, the wireless module will be temporarily disabled
(USB-C charging remains available). Wireless charging will resume once Airplane Mode is
turned off.
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Protective @ Multiple circuit protection \@ Over-voltage protection
Function

\@ Short-circuit protection

\@ Over-current protection

@ Flame retardant protection

:\p Over-heat protection

Attention @ Do not expose to liquids
Do not shake while charging

Unplug the device when fully charged

drop, bend or modify

®
®
Do not disassemble, puncture,
® p
®

@ Keep away from children
@ Avoid extreme temperatures

1-Year Limited Warranty

@ Please scan the QR code on the packaging
for the user manual

For the fastest and safest charge, use an ADAM cable, your device's original cable or a certified

cable (such as MFi)
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ESPANO Manual del usuario

VIONTA GQ2
Power Bank Qi2 con Cable Integrado

Especificacion

* Power Bank Qj2 con Cable Integrado
Capacidad Total de la Celda: 10000mAh
Nombre del Modelo: VIONTA GQ2
Capacidad de la Bateria: 5000mAh / 7.7V / 38.5Wh
Potencia de Entrada:
USB-C: 5V=3A /9V=3A / 12V=2.25A / 15V=1.8A / 20V=1.35A
USB-C Cable: 5V==3A / 9V==3A / 12V=2.25A / 15V=1.8A/
20V=1.35A
Potencia de Salida:
+ Inaldmbrico: SW / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
+ USB-C: 5V=3A/ 9V=3A/ 12V=2.5A /15V=2A / 20V=1.5A
- Cable USB-C: 5V=3A/9V=3A/ 12V==2.5A / 15V=2A / 20V=1.5A
+ Cable USB-C + Adaptador Lightning: SV=2.4A
+ Inaldmbrico + USB-C + Cable USB-C: 5V=3A (max. 15W)
Temperatura de Operacién: 0°C - 35°C
Tamafio: 105.8 x 68 x 23 mm Peso: 225 g
Garantia limitada de un 1 afio Hecho en China

*El producto solo se puede utilizar para cargar teléfonos inteligentes/auriculares.
Consulte el manual de usuario para obtener las instrucciones y mas informacién
sobre el producto.

Declaracion de la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con Ia Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento esta sujeto a

las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dafiina, y (2) este
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar
un funcionamiento no deseado.

Advertencia: Los cambios o

no aprobados
del cumplimiento podrian anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo,

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B,
de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar

por la parte

Introduccion del producto

Introduccion de la pantalla LED
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Métodos de carga
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encendido dos veces
rapidamente para
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Modo Avién

Activar Modo Avién

1. Presione el botdn una vez para encender el power bank.

2. Mantenga presionado el botén durante 3 segundos: el indicador de estado
parpadeara 3 veces. Despuss de que el power bank se apague, entra en Modo Avién.

3. Sila carga inaldmbrica no funciona (la carga por USB-C sigue normal), asegurese
de que el Modo Avién esté activado.

Desactivar Modo Avién

1. Cuando el Modo Avién esta activado, presione el botén una vez para encender
el power bank.

2. Mantenga presionado el botén durante 3 segundos: el indicador de estado se
mantendra encendido por 3 segundos y luego se apagard. Espere a que el power
bank se apague para salir del Modo Avién.

3. Si el power bank inicia la carga magnética, el Modo Avién se desactiva.

Aviso: cuando el Modo Avién estd activado, el modulo inalambrico se deshabilita

(la carga por USB-C sigue disponible). La carga inalambrica se reanudara
una vez que el Modo Avion esté ¥

*Entrada por cable / |*Salida por cable / | Carga inaldmbrica
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Funcién de \E) Proteccion de multiples circuitos

@ Proteccién contra sobretension

proteccion ) . -

\@ Proteccién contra sobrecorriente \@ Proteccion retardante de llama

\@ Proteccién contra cortocircuitos 5’\9 Proteccién contra sobrecalentamiento
A i0 ® No exponer a liquidos @ Aléjate de los nifios

Cargar 2 dispositivos
simultdneamente

Cargar 3 dispositivos
simultdneamente

No agite mientras se carga
Desenchufe el dispositivo cuando

@ Evite las temperaturas extremas

1 afio de garantia
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instalacion. S este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio o television, lo @ Para una carga més rapida y segura, use un cable ADAM, el cable original de su dispositivo o
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